Andy Beshesr TRANSPORTATION CABINET Jim Gray

GOVERNOR 200 Mero Street SECRETARY
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

September 23, 2025

CALL NO. 100
CONTRACT ID NO. 251020
ADDENDUM # 2

Subject: Christian County, NHPP 9004 035
Letting September 25, 2025

(1) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Pages 114-117 of 117
(2) Revised - Plan Sheets: R2I, R15A

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/ .

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director

Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr
Enclosures

TEAM .ail
KYTC | TRANSPORTATION.KY.GOV KE NTU KY) An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D
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CHRISTIAN CO
NHPP 9004 035

251020

UNTY

251020

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120

0130

BID CODE
00003
00100
00103
00194
00214
00217
00219
00324
00335
00388
02677
23142ES403

24970EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

CRUSHED STONE BASE
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
ASPHALT SEAL COAT
LEVELING & WEDGING PG76-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50B PG64-22
CL4 ASPH SURF 0.50A PG76-22
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG 64-22

ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-
TRACKING

Section: 0002 - ROADWAY

LINE
0140
0150
0160
0170

0180
0190

0193

0196
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280

0290
0300
0310
0320
0330

BID CODE
00078
00080
01691
01875

01987
02003

26137EC

26138EC
02014
02091
02159
02160
02230
02242
02262
02351
02367

02370
02381
02403
02478
02483

ALT DESCRIPTION

CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2
CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 23
FLUME INLET TYPE 2

STANDARD HEADER CURB

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI
DIRECTIONAL WHITE

RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER

QUEUE WARNING PCMS
(ADDED 9-23-25)

QUEUE WARNING PORTABLE RADAR
SENSORS
(ADDED 9-23-25)

BARRICADE-TYPE Il

REMOVE PAVEMENT

TEMP DITCH

CLEAN TEMP DITCH

EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

WATER

FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 1
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2M
(REVISED 9-23-2025)

REMOVE GUARDRAIL

REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY
CAP INLET

CHANNEL LINING CLASS I

9/23/25

QUANTITY
30,393.00
215.59
25.90
1,289.00
1,793.00
12,119.00
3,180.00
703.00
3,238.00
1,392.00
3,485.00
1,266.00

41.47

QUANTITY
71,875.00
950.00
4.00
20.00

95.00
13,090.00

24.00

24.00
30.00
9,610.00
8,336.00
4,168.00
104,769.00
270.00
1,355.00
1,925.00
6.00

2.00
6,168.00
121.60
1.00
6,333.00

TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON

TON

UNIT UNIT PRIC

TON
TON
EACH
LF

EACH
LF

MONT

MONT
EACH
SQYD
LF
LF
CUYD
MGAL
LF
LF
EACH

EACH
LF
CuYD
SQYD
TON
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CHRISTIAN CO
NHPP 9004 035

251020

LINE
0340

0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530

0535
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760
0770
0780
0790
0800

UNTY

BID CODE
02484

02545
02555
02562
02602
02604
02650
02671
02676
02690
02696
02701
02703
02704
02705
02706
02707
02708
02726
02775

02998
03171
05950
05952
05953
05963
05964
05985
05992
06511
06542
06543
06546
06547
06568
06569
06574
06610
06612
06613
06614
08100
08902
10020NS
10030NS
20071EC
20166ES810
20191ED

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 9/23/25
ALT DESCRIPTION

CHANNEL LINING CLASS Il

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
52.09 ACRES

CONCRETE-CLASS B
TEMPORARY SIGNS
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1A
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
SAFELOADING

SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS
TEMP SILT FENCE

SILT TRAP TYPE A

SILT TRAP TYPE B

SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A
CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B
CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C
STAKING

ARROW PANEL

MASONRY COATING
(ADDED 9-23-25)

CONC BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

TEMP MULCH

TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION
INITIAL FERTILIZER

MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN Y

PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-MW

INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-BY

INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-B W/R
INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-B Y/R
CONCRETE-CLASS A

CRASH CUSHION TY 6 CLASS B TL3
FUEL ADJUSTMENT

ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

JOINT ADHESIVE

TEMPORARY PIPE

OBJECT MARKER TY 3

QUANTITY
2,726.00

1.00

2.75
1,500.00
123,126.00
108,500.00
1.00

16.00

1.00

4.00
47,080.00
8,336.00
52.00
52.00
52.00
52.00
52.00
52.00

1.00

4.00

981.00
13,090.00
89,077.00

167,787.00
125,840.00
13.00

7.80
241,351.00

156.00
55,000.00
32,087.00
22,172.00

3,923.00
181.00
124.00

3,841.00

9.00
219.00
235.00
92.00
59.00

2.00

14.00
107,913.00
111,295.00
14,503.00
250.00
6.00

REVISED ADDENDUM #2 9/23/2025

UNIT UNIT PRIC
TON

LS
CUYD
SQFT
SQYD
SQYD

LS
EACH

LS
CUYD

LF

LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

LS
EACH

SQYD
LF
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
TON
TON
SQYD
TON
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
SQFT
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
CcuYD
EACH
DOLL $1.00
DOLL $1.00
LF
LF
EACH
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CHRISTIAN CO
NHPP 9004 035

251020

LINE
0810
0820
0830
0840
0850
0860
0870
0880
0890
0900

0910
0920

0930

UNTY

BID CODE

20550ND
21289ED
21802EN
22664EN
23032EN
23871EC
23872EC
24640ED
24689EC
25078ED

26136EC
26236EC

26248EC

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 9/23/25

ALT DESCRIPTION

SAWCUT PAVEMENT

LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY

G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST)
WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE
BRIDGE BARRIER RETROFIT

PAVE STRIPE-WET REF TAPE-6 IN Y

PAVE STRIPE-WET REF TAPE-6 INW
OBJECT MARKER TYPE 1

PAVE MARK THERMO-WRONG WAY ARROW
THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION TL-3

PORTABLE QUEUE WARNING ALERT
SYSTEM

THRIE BEAM BULLNOSE TERMINAL

ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM -
AGG

Section: 0003 - DRAINAGE

LINE
0940
0950
0960
0970
0980
0990
1000
1010
1020
1030
1040
1050
1060
1070
1080
1090
1100
1110
1120
1130
1140
1150
1160
1170
1180
1190
1200
1210

BID CODE

00078
00462
00464
00466
00468
00469
00470
00522
01000
01010
01015
01020
01028
01204
01208
01212
01214
01216
01450
01451
01452
01453
01490
01541
02607
08100
21799EN
24814EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2
CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

CULVERT PIPE-24 IN

CULVERT PIPE-30 IN

CULVERT PIPE-36 IN

CULVERT PIPE-42 IN

CULVERT PIPE-48 IN

STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN
PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
INSPECT & CERTIFY EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-24 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-36 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-42 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-48 IN
S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-18 IN

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-24 IN

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-30 IN

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-36 IN
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 1

DROP BOX INLET TYPE 10
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2 FOR PIPE
CONCRETE-CLASS A

BORE AND JACK PIPE-24 IN
PIPELINE INSPECTION

QUANTITY
16,203.00
14,503.00

3,012.50
10,000.00
1,074.30
316.00
627.00
14.00
4.00

8.00

7.00
2.00

1.00

QUANTITY
31.00
202.00
238.00
91.00
108.00
231.00
81.00
614.00
7,705.00
3,112.00
1.00
8.00
23.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
8.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
7.00
1.00
2,147.00
34.54
101.00
1,565.00
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UNIT UNIT PRIC

LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH

MONT
EACH

LS

UNIT UNIT PRIC

TON
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LS

EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
SQYD $2.00
CcuYD
LF
LF
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CHRISTIAN CO
NHPP 9004 035

251020

UNTY

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

Section: 0004 - SIGNING

LINE
1220
1230
1240
1250
1260
1270
1280
1290
1300
1310
1320
1330
1340

BID CODE
06405
06406
06407
06410
06412
06441
06449
06451
06490
20418ED
21596ND
23639ED
24631EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

SBM ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS

SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN
SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN
STEEL POST TYPE 1

STEEL POST MILE MARKERS

GMSS GALV STEEL TYPE C

REM OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT STR
REMOVE SIGN SUPPORT BEAM
CLASS A CONCRETE FOR SIGNS
REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS

GMSS TYPE D

REM SIGN BRIDGE MOUNT ATTACHMENT
BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY

Section: 0005 - LIGHTING

LINE
1350
1360
1370
1380
1390
1400
1410
1420
1430
1440
1450
1460
1470

Section: 0006 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION
ALT DESCRIPTION

LINE
1480
1490

BID CODE
04710
04714
04761
04797
04800
04820
04940
20391NS835
20392NS835
21543EN
23161EN
24749EC
24851EC

BID CODE
02568
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

POLE 80 FT MTG HT HIGH MAST
POLE 120 FT MTG HT HIGH MAST
LIGHTING CONTROL EQUIPMENT
CONDUIT-3 IN

MARKER

TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING
REMOVE LIGHTING

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE C
BORE AND JACK CONDUIT

POLE BASE-HIGH MAST

HIGH MAST LED LUMINAIRE
CABLE-NO. 10/3C DUCTED

MOBILIZATION
DEMOBILIZATION

9/23/25

QUANTITY
697.50
271.00
723.00

2,553.00
2.00
3,640.00
2.00
4.00
13.20
4.00
16.00
2.00
124.00

QUANTITY
10.00
4.00
2.00
3,100.00
17.00
6,800.00
1.00
4.00
7.00
3,100.00
132.00
64.00
14,200.00

QUANTITY
1.00
1.00

SQFT
SQFT
SQFT

LF
EACH

LB
EACH
EACH
CUYD
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

UNIT UNIT PRIC

EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
LF
LS
EACH
EACH
LF
CuYD
EACH
LF

LS
LS
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